Docket No. PU3516USW

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	6 3 //-		
GlaxoWelicome Inc.	SmithKline Beecham Corporation		
Five Moore Drive, PO Box 13396 Global Intellectual Property Dept.	Corporate Intellectual Property Dept.		
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	One Franklin Plaza		
Tresection manging and, no Error	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	USA		
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Assignment X <u>Merger</u>	<u>No</u>		
	1		
Security Agreement Change of Na Other	ime		
	_		
Execution Date March 31, 2001			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
09/913,309 filed October 12, 2001			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the Everage Mail date of the englighting in		
	• •		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attact	hed? Yes <u>X</u> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: David J. Levy	7 Total for (07 OFFIC 44)		
Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline	Enclosed		
Corporate Intellectual Property	V Authorized to be observed to deposit account		
Street Address: Five Moore Drive	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 07-1392		
PO Box 13398	o. Deposit account number. 01-1352		
City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
v Ali Z	(/ 1/ 20 202		
1 aron . man	- July 80, 0003		
	/ (/ Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1 of 1		
	Total named of pages comprising cover street. 1 01 1		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 05, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli. Secretary of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true

and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger restating the Articles of

Incorporation in their entirety

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0476

JUL. 31. 2003 10:05AM	GW GLOBAL R&D	I S.		NO. 7460 P	
BE	TURN TO C	ِ بِالْجَ		MAR 8 0 2001	
n Number	· .	Filed with the Ocean	atment of Slote	on	
333095		Un	, flegge	ngrill/	
umber		Segret	ary of the Comb	nonwealth (V -	
	MERGER-DOMEST				
	OSC8:15-(926	(K=< 80)		-	
compliance with the requirements of 1: ss corporations, desiring to effect a me	tast, hetera state mai			_	
name of the corporation surviving the	merger is:Smith	Kline Beecham	Corporation	<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
eck and complete one of the following	1):				
the surviving corporation is a domestic The surviving corporation is a domestic Commonwealth or (d) amount of its corporation or the loss of its corporation of its corporation of the c	c business corporation				•
One Franklin Place					
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	
(b) c/o:		÷		County	-
Name of Commercial Regi				•	
o corporation represented by a commercity poration is located for venue and afficial programme. The surviving corporation is a qualifie	ublication purposes.	•			_
and the (a) address of its current reg office provider and the county of ver to conform to the records of the Dep	listered office in this Co nue is (the Departmen	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	name oi iis com	Mercia reagre ea	
(a)		!' State	Ζίρ	County	
		[] [:		<u> </u>	
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Reg	jstered Office Provider		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County	
s a comparation represented by a commerc or a comparation represented by a commerc	ial registored office provi publication purposes.	i: der, the county in (b) sh	ick be deamed th	e county in which the	
the surviving corporation is a nonqu	raffied foreign business	corporation incorpo	orated under the	e laws of	
and the address of its principal offic	e fluget tue raws or sor	ii ii	,11011 6.		
Number and Street	City	State	Zip		
ne name and the address of the registe provider and the county of venue of ea which is a party to the plan of merger a	och other domestic but	 monwealth or name intess corporation an 	of its commerci ad qualified fore	al registered office : ign business corporation	
•	of Registered Office or No	 gn= al Commercial Reg	istered Office Fron	rider County	
Glaxo Wellcome Inc.	CT Corporation	11		Philadelph	ie
THE RELIGION AND	<u>,</u> ,	<u></u>			
	·	' 			
THIS IS A TRUE COPY	<u>nc 😂 </u>	.u	<u> </u>		•
DOCUMENT FILED WITH	•	iv1			
THE DECKNOTHICKT ME STAT	LE .				

PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

SCB:15-1926 (Rev 901-2

(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Merger in the Department of State, x_tine plan of merger shall be effective on: <u>March 31, 2001</u> Hoxe Date The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted by each domestic corporation is as follows: Manner of Adoption Name of Corporation Adopted by the directors and shareholders SmithKline Beecham Corporation pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. '§ 1924(a). 6. (Strike out this paragraph # no toreign corporation is a party to the merger). The plan was authorized, adopted or approved, as the case may be, by the foreign business corporation (or each of the foreign business corporations) party to the plan in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): \underline{x} The plan of merger is set forth in full in Echibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to omission of certain provisions from filed plans) the provisions, if any, of the plan of merger that amend or constitute the operative Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as in affect subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full in Echibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is: County City State Ziρ Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation or each undersigned corporation has caused these Milcles of war to be signed by a duty outhorized officer thereof this day of March 2001. Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this _ _day of __ SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION (Name at Corporation) (Signature) Donald F. Parman, Secretary TITLE: CLAXO WELLCOME INC. of Comparation)

> PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0478

Paul A. Holcombe, Jr., Secretary